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Mélanie Despeisse, Chalmers University of Technology, 
melanie.despeisse@chalmers.se 
Vice-Chairperson for Women in Production Management 
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on Eco-Efficient and 
Circular Industrial Systems 
Expertise: Sustainable manufacturing, Production 
development, Environmental performance management 

 

 Giuditta Pezzotta, University of Bergamo, 
giuditta.pezzotta@unibg.it 
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on Service 
Systems Design, Engineering and Management 
Expertise: Product-service systems, Servitization, 
Business process management  

 

Irene Roda, Politecnico di Milano, 
irene.roda@polimi.it 
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on 
Product and Asset Lifecycle Management 
Expertise: Asset management, Maintenance, 
Industrial management 

 

 Federica Acerbi, Politecnico di Milano, 
federica.acerbi@polimi.it 
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on  
Eco-Efficient and Circular Industrial Systems 
Expertise: Sustainable Manufacturing, Circular 
manufacturing, Twin transition  

 

Jannicke Baalsrud Hauge, KTH- Royal Institute of Technology 
& BIBA- Bremer Institut für Produktion und Logistik GmbH, 
jmbh@kth.se & baa@biba.uni-bremen.de  
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on Serious Games in 
Production Management Environments 
Expertise: Data-driven production and logistics, Supply chain risk 
management, Game-based learning 

 

 Anne Zouggar, University of Bordeaux, 
anne.zouggar@ims-bordeaux.fr 
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on Lean 
Thinking & Practice 
Expertise: Supply chain and production 
optimization, Lean method and Industry 4.0  

 

Federica Costa, Politecnico di Milano, 
federica.costa@polimi.it  
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on Lean 
Thinking & Practice  
Expertise: Lean production, Industry 4.0 and 
continuous improvement 

 

 Chiara Cimini, University of Bergamo, 
chiara.cimini@unibg.it 
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on Human-
Centred Systems  
Expertise: Smart manufacturing, Human factors, 
Operator 4.0  
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Adriana Giret, Universitat Politècnica de 
València, agiret@dsic.upv.es 
Expertise: Multi-agent systems, Production 
scheduling & control, Software engineering, 
Energy efficiency, Optimization, Problem 
solving 

 

 Alexandra Lagorio, University of Bergamo, 
alexandra.lagorio@unibg.it  
Expertise: Industrial and urban logistics, Supply 
chain management, Human factors 

 

 

Anita Romsdal, Norwegian University of 
Science and Technology, 
anita.romsdal@ntnu.no  
Organizing Committee Chair of APMS 2023, Trondheim, Norway 
Expertise: Production planning and control, Digitalization, Logistics,  
Food supply chain management 

 

 Åsa Fast-Berglund, Stena Recycling, 
asa.fasth.berglund@stenarecycling.com 
Expertise: Human-centric automation, Digitalization 

 

 

Aylin Ates, University of Strathclyde Business School, 
aylin.ates@strath.ac.uk 
Expertise: Small and medium enterprise (SME) 
strategy for resilience, Digital transformation, 
Manufacturing ecosystems 

 

 Bella B. Nujen, Norwegian University of Science 
and Technology, bella.nujen@ntnu.no 
Program Co-Chair of APMS 2023, Trondheim, 
Norway 
Expertise: Sustainable manufacturing, Supply chain 
management, Organizational learning, Lean  

 

Catherine Da Cunha, Ecole Centrale de 
Nantes, catherine.da-cunha@ec-nantes.fr 
Expertise: Mass customization, Reconfigurable 
manufacturing, Artificial Intelligence (AI) and 
machine learning 

 

 Clarissa Alejandra González Chávez, Chalmers 
University of Technology, 
clarissa.gonzalez@chalmers.se  
Expertise: Sustainability-as-a-service, Servitization, 
Digitalization 

 

 

Ebru Turanoglu Bekar, Chalmers University 
of Technology, ebrut@chalmers.se 
Expertise: Predictive maintenance, Smart 
maintenance, Artificial Intelligence (AI) and 
machine learning  
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 Fabiana Pirola, University of Bergamo, 

fabiana.pirola@unibg.it 
Expertise: Product-service system design, 
engineering and operations 

 

 

Flavia Maria Mogos, SINTEF, 
maria.flavia.mogos@sintef.no 
Expertise: Supply chain risk management, 
Operations management, Lean production 

 

 Frédérique Biennier, INSA de Lyon, 
frederique.biennier@insa-lyon.fr 
Expertise: Industrial information systems, Service-
oriented architecture (SOA), Collaborative 
business process 

 

 

Heidi Dreyer, Norwegian University of 
Science and Technology, 
heidi.c.dreyer@ntnu.no 
Program Co-Chair of APMS 2023, Trondheim, Norway 
Expertise: Supply chain management, Supply 
chain planning and control, Supply chain design 

 

 Irenilza de Alencar Nääs, Paulista University, 
irenilza.naas@docente.unip.br 
Conference Chair of APMS 2016, Foz do Iguacu, 
Brazil 
Co-Leader of Special Interest Group on 
Production Management in Food Supply Chains  

 

Iveta Zolotová, Technical University of 
Kosice, iveta.zolotova@tuke.sk 
Expertise: Intelligent systems, Human-system 
interaction, Industry 4.0/5.0, Industrial 
informatics 

 

 Izabela Nielsen, Aalborg University, 
izabela@mp.aau.dk 
Expertise: Supply chain optimization, Artificial 
Intelligence (AI), Mobile robots 

 

 

Jana Frank, Henkel AG, 
jana.frank@henkel.com  
Expertise: Smart product-service systems, 
Business modelling, Industrial management 

 

 Jessica Bruch, Mälardalen University, 
jessica.bruch@mdu.se  
Expertise: Industrial transformation, Production 
development, Sustainable manufacturing 
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Kathryn E. Stecke, University of Texas at 
Dallas, kstecke@utdallas.edu 
Expertise: Flexible manufacturing systems, 
Workload optimization, Seru production 
systems, Operations/marketing interface 
problems 

 

 Lenka Landryova, VSB Technical University of 
Ostrava, lenka.landryova@vsb.cz 
Expertise: Industrial automation, Machine and 
process control, Process visualization, Design of 
human-machine interface 

 

 

Magali Bosch-Mauchand, Université de 
Technologie de Compiègne, magali.bosch@utc.fr  
Expertise: Product Lifecycle Management, Computer-
aided X, Product-Process engineering, design and 
manufacturing integration 

 

 Maria Kollberg Thomassen, SINTEF, 
maria.thomassen@sintef.no  
Expertise: Supply chain management, Production 
planning and control, Industry 4.0/5.0 

 

 

Melissa Marques McEwan, Heriot-Watt 
University, m.marques-mcewan@hw.ac.uk  
Expertise: Circular economy, Sustainable 
business performance, Systems thinking 

 

 Monica Bellgran, Mälardalen University, 
monica.bellgran@mdh.se  
Expertise: Sustainable development, Industrial 
management, Production system designs 

 

 

Sabine Waschull, University of Groningen, 
s.waschull@rug.nl 
Expertise: Industry 4.0/smart manufacturing, 
work design, human-centric design of digital 
technologies/Artificial Intelligence (AI) 

 

 Tomomi Nonaka, Waseda University, 
nonaka@waseda.jp  
Expertise: Socio technical systems engineering, 
Service engineering, Sustainable business system 
design 

 

Honorary Member 

 

Riitta Smeds, Aalto University, 
riitta.smeds@aalto.fi & riitta.smeds@iki.fi  
Conference Chair of APMS 2008, Espoo, Finland  
Co-founder of the Special Interest Group on Serious Games in 
Production Management Environments 
Expertise: Process innovation, Social simulation of business 
processes, Inter-organizational learning, Knowledge management 
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